

2ND Global Neem Trade Fair

STALL SPACE BOOKING FOR TWO DAYS

I/WE WOULD LIKE TO BOOK 9 SQMT STALL SPACE

Rs 60,000/- for the **Indian companies** Rs 50,000/- for the **World Neem Organisation Members**

USD 1250- for the Foreign Companies USD 1000- for the World Neem Organisation Members Foreign Companies

AMOUNT: -----

I/WE WOULD LIKE TO BOOK 4.5 SQMT STALL SPACE 🖁

Rs 30,000/- for the **Indian companies** Rs 25,000/- for the **World Neem Organisation Members**

USD 625- for the Foreign Companies USD 500- for the World Neem Organisation Members Foreign Companies

AMOUNT: -----

EACH OCTONORM 9SQMT STALL IS ENTITLED FOR FACIA NAME, 3 SPOT LIGHTS, ONE TABLE, TWO CHAIRS, ONE PLUG POINT AND A DUSTBIN.

SPONSORSHIP AND STALL SPACE BOOKING FORM

COMPANY NAME-----

ADDERESS				
		MOBILE:		
EMAIL:				
COMPANY INFORM	ATION FOR EXHIBITORS DIRECTO	DRY (NOT MORE THAN 100 WORDS)		
ENCLOSED				
SHALL SEND				
THE INFORMATION	SHOULD REACH TO US BY 15 TH C	CTOBER 2018		
COMPANY'S NAME	AS REQUIRED ON FACIA FOR ST	ALLS:		
COMPANY'S PAN N	0:			
COMPANY'S GST NO):			

As confirmation for the stall space please send 25% payment in advance. We would like specify that this will be non-refundable in case of cancellation.

Please note that **IGST @ 18**% will be applicable. Please note that **TDS** will be **@2**% will be applicable.

PAYMENT MODES:

From India: DD/NEFT/RTGS

From other countries: TT or Wire Transfer

DETAILS OF PAYEMT FOR SPONSOESHIP AND STALLS:

AMOUNT:
BANK NAME:
CITY:
CHEQUE/DD NO:

SIGNETURE:
NAME:
DESIGNATION:
L

Bank Details:

ACCOUNT NAME: NEEM WAVE EXHIBITIONS LLP BENGALURU BANK NAME: HDFC BANK LTD ACCOUNT NO: 50200031274051 ACCOUNT TYPE: CURRENT RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000582 MICR NO: 400240035 SWIFT CODE: HDFCINBB

Bank address: HDFC BANK LTD., THAKUR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE, SHYAM NARAYAN THAKUR MARG, THAKUR VILLAGE, KANDIVALI EAST, MUMBAI-400101 MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

GSTIN 27AAMFN4233A1ZK

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- ORGANISERS WILL ALLOT THE STALLS SPACE TO THE EXHIBITORS ON FIRST CUM FIRST BASIS.
- ORGANISERS WILL ALLOT THE STALLS SPACE ONLY TO THE COFIRMED EXHIBITORS i.e. WHO HAVE FURNISHED DULLY FILLED APPLICATION FORM ALONG WITH CHEQUE/DD.
- ORGANISERS WILL MAKE APPROPRIATE SECURITY ARRANGEMENTS. HOWEVER ORGANISERS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS AND/OR DAMAGE TO DISPLAY MATERIAL, SAMPLES WHATSOEVER.
- THE SCHEDULE OF THE STALL SPACE POSSESSION WILL BE GIVEN TO THE EXHIBITOR AT THE TIME OF CONFIRMATION AND EXHIBITOR SHOULD STRICTLY ADHERE TO IT.
- EXHIBITOR WILL CARE FOR THE FLOORING, WALLS AND ANY OTHER STRUCTURES DURING STALL SPACE DECORATION AND ALSO WHILE BRINGING AND REMOVING THE MATERIALS.
- EXHIBITOR SHALL ENSURE THAT NO HAZARDOUS OR INFLLAMABLE MATERIALS ARE KEPT IN THE STALL SPACE AND SHALL ALSO ENSURE TO ADOPT ADEQUATE SAFETY MEASURES IN THIS REGARD.
- EXHIBITOR SHALL BEAR ALL THE COSTS FOR ANY DAMAGES CAUSED TO THE STRUCTURE ETC. DUE HIS NEGLIGENCE.
- EXHIBITORS SAHLL ENSURE THAT ALL DEMONSTRATIONS, INTERVIEWS, ADVERTISING, PROMOTION AND OTHER SALES & MARKETING ACTIVITIES ARE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE STALL SPACE ALLOCATED.
- AUDIO/VIDEO DISPLAYS MAY BE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE STALL SPACE AT LOW VOLUME.
- IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATIONS OF STALL SPACE BOOKING, ADVANCE PAYMENTS MADE TOWARDS THE SAME STAND FORFEITED.
- A REDUCTION IN BOOKED STALL SPACE AREA WILL ALSO BE TREATED AS CANCELLATION OF THE ENTIRE AREA STALL SPACE AREA BOOKED, AND ADVANCE PAYMENT MADE TOWARDS THE SAME WILL BE FORFEITED.
- EXHIBITOR MUST ENSURE THAT THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE DISPLAY MATERIALS IN THE STALL SPACE IS COMPLETED BEFORE THE INAURATION AS PER THE TIME GIVEN IN THE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE. THE SCHEDULE WILL BE GIVEN TO THE EXHIBITOR FIFTEEN DAYS IN ADVANCE.
- EXHIBITOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE STALL SPACE IS VACATED AS PER THE TIME GIVEN IN THE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE.
- ORGANISERS WILL NOT IN ANYWAY BE RESPONSIBLEAND/OR LIABLE FOR THE GENERAL SECURITY AFTER THE CLOSURE OF THE TRADE FAIR ON THE LAST DAY.
- EVERY EXHIBITOR SHALL ENSURE THAT HIS STALL SPACE IS OPEN TO VIEW AND IS STAFFED BY COMPETENT REPRESENTATIVES DURING TRADE FAIR HOURS.

THE ONE IMPORTANT MOST INFORMATION:

EXHIBITORS CAN SALE THEIR PRODUCTS DURING GNTF, BUT ACCORDING TO THE RULES OF THE VENUE (IT'S A GOVERNMENT OWNED VENUE), THE SALE SHOULD BE AT THE DISCOUNTED RATE AS WELL AS EXHIBITORS SHOULD ISSUE A PROPER BILL FOR THE SAME.

GLOBAL NEEM TRADE FAIR SECRETERIATE:

NEEM WAVE EXHIBITIONS LLP

805-806, ORCHID TOWER, LOKHANDWALA TOWNSHIP, AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVALI (E), MUMBAI-400101 Tel Nos: 022-29665205, 42646002 91-9820608200, 7045796467 Email: <u>neemwave@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.neemwave.com</u>